CIV-130
FILED Clark of the Superior Count DEC 0 9 2016 By: M. SPIESMAN, Deputy

Onu Omordia (SIGNATURE)

2. A copy of the judgment, decree, or order is attached to this notice.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)

Page 1 of 2

Date: December 9, 2016

Onuoma Omordia, Deputy City Attorney

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: City of San Diego, a municipal corporation

CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Darryl Cotton

37-2016-00005526-CU-MC-CTL

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

(NOTE: You cannot serve the Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order if you are a party in the action. The person who served the notice must complete this proof of service.) 1. I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took place, and my residence or business address is (specify): Office of the City Attorney, 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 700, San Diego, CA 92101 (business) 2. I served a copy of the Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order by enclosing it in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid and (check one): deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service. placed the sealed envelope for collection and processing for mailing, following this business's usual practices, with which I am readily familiar. On the same day correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service. 3. The Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order was mailed: a. on (date): December 9, 2016 b. from (city and state): San Diego, California 4. The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows: a. Name of person served: c. Name of person served: Darryl Cotton Street address: 6184 Federal Boulevard Street address: City: San Diego City: State and zip code: CA 92114 State and zip code: b. Name of person served: d. Name of person served: Jeffrey A. Lake, Esq. Street address: 444 West C Street, Ste. 400 Street address: City: San Diego City: State and zip code: CA 92101 State and zip code: □ Names and addresses of additional persons served are attached. (You may use form POS-030(P).) 5. Number of pages attached 2 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: December 9, 2016

Linda DeGreef (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)

(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT

DEC -6 2016

Sy: H. CHAVARIN, Depun:

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CENTRAL DIVISION

CITY OF SAN DIEGO, a municipal corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

DARRYL COTTON, an individual, and DOES 1 through 50, inclusive,

Defendants.

Case No. 37-2016-00005526-CU-MC-CTL

FINAL JUDGMENT GRANTING
PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND CIVIL
PENALTIES AS TO DEFENDANT
DARRYL COTTON

IMAGED FILE

The City of San Diego's motion for summary judgment against Defendant DARRYL COTTON came on for hearing on December 2, 2016, at 10:30 a.m. in Department C-61, the Honorable John S. Meyer, Judge presiding. Deputy City Attorney Onu Omordia appeared on behalf of Plaintiff, City of San Diego.

Laman appeared on behalf of Defendant DARRYL COTTON.

After considering the moving and opposing papers and hearing oral argument from counsel, the Court GRANTED the City's motion.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant DARRYL COTTON, his agents, servants, employees, partners, associates, officers, representatives, and all persons acting in concert or participating with or for him are permanently enjoined from operating or maintaining a marijuana dispensary, collective, or cooperative in any form at 6176 Federal Boulevard in the City of San Diego without first obtaining all required permits per the San Diego Municipal Code.

L:\CEU\CASE.ZN\1904.oo\Pleadings\MSJ\Final Judgment.docx

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 12.0202(b), Defendant DARRYL COTTON pay the City of San Diego civil penalties in the amount of \$5,000.

The Court will retain jurisdiction for the purpose of enabling any of the parties to this

Final Judgment to apply to this Court at any time for such order or directions that may be
necessary or appropriate for the construction, operation or modification of this Final Judgment, or
for the enforcement or compliance therewith; and,

The clerk of the Court is directed to immediately enter this Final Judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED.

Dated DEC - 6 2016

JOHN S. MEYER

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT